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(¢) A hst of undertakings registered under Section 26 of the MRTP Act has been laid on the Table of Lok Sabha recently in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No 4304, answered on the i1th
December, 1973

(@) The man obnective of the regulatory provisions of Chapter 11l of the M RTP Act 13 to prevent concentration of economic power to the common detriment through a process of regulation of subs. tantia) expansion, diversification and de rloymenmt of funds ‘The steps taken by the Qovernment in this behalf are descish-
cd in vhe Second Annual Report on the Working and Administration of the MR TP Act, 1969, which was laxt on the Table of the Lok Sabha last year

Referving Report of Task Force on Bulk Drugs to Bureau of Industrial Costs and Prices

4626 SHRI P M MLEHTA
SHRI NIHAR 1 ASKAR

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state

(a) whether Government have referred ‘back the report of the task force on res trocting the prices of 24 bulk drugs to the Bureau of Industrial Costs and Pn ces,

(b) if so the reasons for the same,

(¢) whether the Bureau has resubmitted the report, and

(d) if not the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI SHAHNAWAZ
KHAN) (a) and (b) Government had re quested the Burecau of Industrial Costs and Pnces to recommend fair selling prices of the concerned bulk drugs taking mto account the escalations mn costs that have taken place smnce the Working Group set up under the Chairmanship of the Chairmsa Burean of Industrial costs and prices formulated its report,

MARCH 26, 1874

Written Answers 124

(c). Yes, Sar,
() Does not arse

Supply of Crude Oil by Oif Produrieg Countries to Non-Aligaed Nations at Concessional Rates

4621 SHRI DEVINDER SINGH
GARCHA
SHRI DHAMANKAR

Will the Mmster of PETROLEUM
AND CHFMICAI S be pleased to state*

(a) whether the o1l producing couatries have taken any decwsion to supply crude to the non aligned nations at concessional rates, ang

(b) if so, the facts thereof”

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THF
MINISTRY OF PFTROIEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI SHAHNAWAZ
KHAN) (a) No Sir

() Does not arse

afraw aqr qrq T fefa & o afyw gfafam) & d@se

4727 Tro wEHTIGY ot¥w
TN W /AT TR AN W 7N FGE

(¥) #v utw mar nfvaw W=y fedfrar 7 = amen alwfrgy (=
gad vREIm) T asA Am o wr

(@) sfegr Yy s= , wX

(7) g =fafay Y fFd §s+
11 44

W vy ¥ 9wt (ot e
T gh)  (7) ¥ (7) e
afry 31 & qeal &Y quehy Yo 99-
avreat gt /fafe Y 5 1-1-1974
¥ 31121975 o @Y W ¥ Ty
gwifsa femam § 1 Afes, or afufied

